
Product Description
The Peltor™ Kid range passive earmuffs are attractive vibrant 
colour hearing protectors available in headband version only. These 
products are specially designed for younger wearers, including 
children, to protect against moderate levels of noise in everyday 
situation such as social and leisure activities.
When correctly selected and worn these products help reduce 
exposure to hazardous levels of noise and loud sounds.

Key Features
• Modern, stylish slim line cup design• High visibility colours for attracting attention thus increasing 

safety• Liquid sealing rings for improved comfort• Unique low profile headband design helps maintain constant 
pressure thus providing confidence in protection• Large space inside cup helps reduce moisture and heat build-up • Soft wide cushions helps reduce pressure around the ears and 
improves comfort and wearability• Easy to replace cushions and inserts helps keep them hygieni-
cally clean• Easy to understand attenuation symbol to help ensure correct 
product selection

Applications
The Peltor™ Kid range earmuffs are ideal for protection against 
noise arising from a wide range of applications in the leisure 
activities. Typical applications include:

• Air shows• Motor sports or any other noisy sports event• Rock and pop concerts• Studying in noisy environment• Travelling

Standard & Approval
The Peltor™ Kid range earmuffs are tested and CE approved 
against the European Standard EN352-1:1993. These products 
meet the Basic Safety Requirements as laid out in Annex II of the 
European Community Directive 89/686/EEC. These products have 
been examined at the design stage by INSPEC International 
Limited, 56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Greater Manchester M6 
6AJ, UK (Notified Body number 0194).

Accessories/Replacement Parts
The cushions and inserts on the Peltor™ range I can be replaced 
with the HY51 Hygiene Kit for improved comfort and reassured 
protection.
The HY100A and HY100A-01 Hygiene Pads can be placed on the 
cushions to help absorb moisture and sweat.

Key
APVf (dB) = Mf – sf (dB)

Mf = Mean attenuation value

sf = Standard deviation

APVf = Assumed Protection Value

H = High-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with L(C) – 
L(A) = -2dB)

M =  Medium-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with 
L(C) – L(A) = +2dB)

L = Low-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with L(C) – 
L(A) = +10dB)

SNR = Single Number Rating (the value that is subtracted from the measured C-weighted 
sound pressure level, L(C) in order to estimate the effective A-weighted sound pressure 
level inside the ear).

Frequency
(Hz)

APVf
(dB)

Mf (dB)

sf (dB)

63

10.1

14.1

4.0

125

7.3

11.6

4.3

250

15.1

18.7

3.6

500

25.0

SNR = 27dB H = 32dB M = 25dB L = 15dB

27.5

2.5

1000

30.1

32.9

2.7

2000

30.2

33.6

3.4

4000

33.2

36.1

3.0

8000

32.0

35.8

3.8

Technical Datasheet
Peltor™ Kid Range Passive Earmuffs

Materials
The following materials are used in the manufacture of this product.

Component

Headband padding
Headband/Neckband/Foldable

Material

Cups
Inserts
Cushions
Cushion cover

PVC
Stainless Steel Wire, PVC, Acetal

ABS
Polyether
Polyether
PVC

Attenuation values
Optime I Head Band Version (H510A)

Ve
rs

io
n/

C
od

es
 n

um
be

r

3M Occupational Health & Safety
Products EMEA Division
3M Svenska AB
Mammstensgatan 19
331 02 Värnamo Sweden
Visit us: www.3M.eu/OccSafety

Please recycle. 
© 3M 2009. All rights reserved.

Secondary address
3M Operating Unit
Address
City, State, Postal Code
Country
Phone
Fax
Email
Website address
Please recycle. 
© 3M 2009. All rights reserved.

Important Notice
3M does not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but 
not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) arising from reliance upon 
any information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the 
suitability of the products for their intended use.  Nothing in this statement will be 
deemed to exclude or restrict 3M’s liability for death or personal injury arising from 
its negligence.

DS
65
/0
00
12
0-
1

Attenuation values 
E-A-R™ UltraFit™ 14

E-A-R™ UltraFit™ 20

Key
APVf (dB) = Mf – sf (dB)
Mf = Mean attenuation value
sf = Standard deviation
APVf = Assumed Protection Value
H = High-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with LC – LA = -2dB)A = -2dB)A

M =  Medium-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with LC – LA = +2dB)A = +2dB)A

L = Low-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with LC – LA = +10dB)A = +10dB)A

SNR = Single Number Rating (the value that is subtracted from the measured C-weighted sound pressure level, LC in order to estimate the 
effective A-weighted sound pressure level inside the ear).

E-A-R™ and Ultrafit™ are trademark of 3M Company.

Important Notice
3M does not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) 
arising from reliance upon any information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of the products for 
their intended use. Nothing in this statement will be deemed to exclude or restrict 3M’s liability for death or personal injury arising from its 
negligence.

Frequency  
(Hz)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

Mf (dB) 3.9 2.9 4.3 8.3 18.3 26.9 31.4 29.9

sf (dB) 3.0 1.9 1.7 3.0 2.2 2.2 3.4 3.9

APVf (dB) 0.9 1.0 2.6 5.3 16.1 24.7 28.0 26.0

SNR = 14dB H = 22dB M = 10dB L = 5dB

Frequency  
(Hz)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

Mf (dB) 7.2 9.0 11.9 17.6 23.9 28.9 32.1 35.8

sf (dB) 5.1 4.5 3.9 3.6 3.1 3.6 7.1 4.2

APVf (dB) 2.1 4.5 8.0 14.0 20.8 25.3 25.0 31.6

SNR = 20dB H = 25dB M = 17dB L = 10dB

EU
_M

as
te

r_
01

Please recycle. 
Printed in United Kingdom.
© 3M 2010. All rights reserved.

3M a/s
Sikkerhedsprodukter

Fabriksparken 15
DK-2600 Glostrup
Telefon: 43 48 01 00
Fax: 43 96 85 96
E-mail: 3msikkerhed@mmm.com
www.3Msikkerhed.dk

DS
65
/0
00
08
8-
1




