

Technical Datasheet Peltor[™] Kid Range Passive Earmuffs

Product Description

The Peltor[™] Kid range passive earmuffs are attractive vibrant colour hearing protectors available in headband version only. These products are specially designed for younger wearers, including children, to protect against moderate levels of noise in everyday situation such as social and leisure activities.

When correctly selected and worn these products help reduce exposure to hazardous levels of noise and loud sounds.

Key Features

- Modern, stylish slim line cup design
- High visibility colours for attracting attention thus increasing safety
- Liquid sealing rings for improved comfort
- Unique low profile headband design helps maintain constant pressure thus providing confidence in protection
- Large space inside cup helps reduce moisture and heat build-up
 Soft wide cushions helps reduce pressure around the ears and
- improves comfort and wearability
 Easy to replace cushions and inserts helps keep them hygienically clean
- Easy to understand attenuation symbol to help ensure correct product selection

Applications

The Peltor[™] Kid range earmuffs are ideal for protection against noise arising from a wide range of applications in the leisure activities. Typical applications include:

- Air shows
- Motor sports or any other noisy sports event
- Rock and pop concerts
- Studying in noisy environment
- Travelling

Standard & Approval

The Peltor[™] Kid range earmuffs are tested and CE approved against the European Standard EN352-1:1993. These products meet the Basic Safety Requirements as laid out in Annex II of the European Community Directive 89/686/EEC. These products have been examined at the design stage by INSPEC International Limited, 56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Greater Manchester M6 6AJ, UK (Notified Body number 0194).

Attenuation values

Optime I Head Band Version (H510A)

Frequency (Hz)	63	125	250	500	1000	2000	4000	8000
Mf (dB)	14.1	11.6	18.7	27.5	32.9	33.6	36.1	35.8
sf (dB)	4.0	4.3	3.6	2.5	2.7	3.4	3.0	3.8
APVf (dB)	10.1	7.3	15.1	25.0	30.1	30.2	33.2	32.0

SNR = 27dB H = 32dB M = 25dB L = 15dB

Key

APVf(dB) = Mf - sf(dB)

Mf = Mean attenuation value

sf = Standard deviation

APVf = Assumed Protection Value

H = High-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with L(C) – L(A) = -2dB)

M = Medium-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with L(C)-L(A) = +2dB)

L = Low-frequency attenuation value (predicted noise level reduction for noise with L(C) – L(A) = +10dB)

 ${\sf SNR}$ = Single Number Rating (the value that is subtracted from the measured C-weighted sound pressure level, L(C) in order to estimate the effective A-weighted sound pressure level inside the ear).

Accessories/Replacement Parts

The cushions and inserts on the Peltor[™] range I can be replaced with the HY51 Hygiene Kit for improved comfort and reassured protection.

The HY100A and HY100A-01 Hygiene Pads can be placed on the cushions to help absorb moisture and sweat.

Materials

The following materials are used in the manufacture of this product.

Component	Material			
Headband/Neckband/Foldable	Stainless Steel Wire, PVC, Acetal			
Headband padding	PVC			
Cups	ABS			
Inserts	Polyether			
Cushions	Polyether			
Cushion cover	PVC			





Fabriksparken 15 DK-2600 Glostrup Telefon: 43 48 01 00 Fax: 43 96 85 96 E-mail: 3msikkerhed@mmm.com www.3Msikkerhed.dk

Important Notice

3M does not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) arising from reliance upon any information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of the products for their intended use. Nothing in this statement will be deemed to exclude or restrict 3M's liability for death or personal injury arising from its negligence.